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Full Results 2010 
 

Results of the 6 km Swim 
 

Place № Full Name Wetsuit Swim Time 
1 5 Colleen Mallon NO 01:38:08 
2 1 Sarah Clifford NO 01:38:09 
3 2 Ned Denison NO 01:40:50 
4 14 Eddie Irwin NO 01:44:45 
5 11 Aidan Hickey NO 01:45:13 

6 21 Jim Shalloo YES 01:47:06 
7 27 Gábor Molnár NO 01:50:09 
8 7 Páraic Casey YES 01:50:55 

9 12 David Merriman YES 01:52:00 
10 9 Rachel Doyle NO 01:53:26 
11 3 Mark Conran YES 01:54:24 
12 35 Brian O'Shea YES 01:54:46 
13 17 Rob Bohane NO 01:55:34 
14 18 Angela Stubbs YES 01:55:34 
15 22 Liz Buckley YES 01:55:52 
16 20 Paul Massey NO 01:56:08 
17 4 Richard Molloy NO 01:56:09 
18 26 Steven Black NO 01:58:27 

19 25 Karen Throsby NO 01:58:30 
20 8 Fionnuala Walsh NO 02:02:38 
21 6 Jen Hurley NO 02:02:43 

22 38 Jennifer Lane NO 02:03:47 
23 10 Riana Parsons YES 02:07:14 

24 19 Martin Saunders NO 02:08:56 
25 24 Lisa Cummins NO 02:13:40 
26 28 Ossi Schmidt YES 02:14:32 
27 30 Andy Williams NO 02:15:48 
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28 34 Jason Murtagh YES 02:16:11 
29 29 Róisín Lewis NO 02:17:59 
30 33 Fergus Galvin YES 02:18:57 
31 32 Shane Murphy YES 02:19:09 

32 36 Denis Sheehan NO 02:22:47 
33 23 Neil Morton NO 02:22:53 

34 37 Dave Mulcahy NO 02:57:18 
DNF 15 Ciaran O'Connor NO N/A 
DNF 16 Kieran O'Sullivan NO N/A 
DNS 13 Colm Breathnach N/A N/A 
DNS 31 Diarmuid Herlihy N/A N/A 

 
Results of the 2 km Swim 

 
Place № Full Name Wetsuit Swim Time 

1 48 Chris Mintern YES 25:26 

2 50 Rory Sexton YES 26:28 
3 51 James O'Sullivan NO 33:09 
4 40 Billy Mulcahy NO 34:55 

5 47 Emer Herlihy NO 35:08 
6 59 Shane Healy YES 35:12 

7 42 Karen Sheehan NO 35:17 
8 46 James O'Mahony NO 35:17 
9 43 Seán Hegarty NO 37:18 

10 44 Paul Noonan NO 37:20 

11 39 Ellen Brooks NO 37:34 
12 45 Conor O'Brien NO 38:16 

13 52 Dónal Fitzpatrick YES 38:23 
14 67 Declan O'Keeffe YES 40:07 

15 57 Caren Crowley YES 40:12 
16 55 Sandra Howard NO 40:41 
17 53 Joanne Conroy YES 42:33 
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18 58 Nora Irwin YES 42:35 
19 65 Mona Sexton YES 43:28 
20 56 Michael Dunne NO 43:46 
21 64 Maura O'Callaghan NO 45:16 

22 66 Maeve Mulcahy NO 46:36 
23 62 Patrick Conroy YES 46:46 

24 63 Clara Conroy YES 47:48 
25 61 Patrick Dempsey YES 49:17 
26 69 Catherine Murray YES 51:41 
27 68 Paul Brophy YES 56:20 
28 60 Leo Bartley NO 57:18 

DNF 41 Philip O'Flynn NO N/A 
DNS 49 John Ferris N/A N/A 
DNS 54 Laura Buckley N/A N/A 
DNS 70 Barry O'Sullivan N/A N/A 

 


